Saturday June 30th
Jr. Dragster
Winner Morgan Kleinberg of Sioux City, IA
Runner-Up Joslyn Buskohl of Worthing, SD
Semi Tyler Lewis of Hudson, SD

Tony Henderson of Burbank, SD

Saturday June 30th

Sport Compact

Winner Daniel Longcrow of Sioux Falls, SD
Runner-Up Sarah Roetman of Sioux Falls, SD

Semi Jeremy Mulder of Sioux Falls, SD
Quincy Tambo of Sioux Falls, SD

Saturday June 30th

Street Car Shoot Out

Winner Derek Fischer of Lennox, SD
Runner-Up Alex Ralston of Sioux Falls, SD
Semi Chris Schultz of Comfrey, MN
Saturday June 30th

Saturday Night Shoot Out

Winner Grant Pederson of Brookings, SD
Runner-Up Roger Hopf of Madison, SD

Semi Josh Picek of Mitchell, SD
Rodney Hopf of Ramona, SD

Saturday June 30th
Midwest Mopar Race

Winner Eldon Turner Of Hudson, SD
Runner-Up Scott Wilson of Dell Rapids, SD
Semi Ken Rist of Brandon, SD

Saturday June 30th

H.S. Bracket |
Winner Anthon Grephenten of Luverne, MN
Runner-Up Darren Kriz of Luverne, MN

Semi Jay Wilde of Lake Preston, SD
Shane Hyronimus of Worthing, SD

Saturday June 30th

H.S. Bracket I

Winner Brady VanBusKirk of Beresford, SD
Runner-Up Josh Larson of DeSmet, SD

Semi Jason Springer of DeSmet, SD
Saturday June 30th

H.S. Bracket I

Winner Derek Fischer of Lennox, SD
Runner-Up Keith Hanglefelt of Ethan, SD

Semi David Barnes of Brandon, SD

Car Driving
04 Motivational
04 Pinacle
99 Stickland
Jr. Dragster

Car Driving
93 Del Sol
05 Cavalier
Neon
07 BMW

Car Driving
78 Buick Regal
66 Galaxie 500

88 Firebird

Car Driving
99 Motorcycle
83 T-Bird
68 Camaro
65 Comet

Car Driving
63 Belvedere
70 Challenger
69 D. Swinger

Car Driving
03 Kawasaki
68 Mustang
00 Camaro
66 Nova

Car Driving
94 Camaro
99 Mustang
87 Camaro

Car Driving
78 Buick Regal
74 Duster
74 Camaro

Time
8.72
8.55
8.68
8.93

Time
18.64
16.67
14.85
13.1

Time
15.3

13.38
15.9

Time
8.9
10.46
10.99
10.46

Time
12.19
13.31
10.89

Time
10.97
12.76
13.601
11.21

Time
14.69
14.52
14.52

Time
15.25
15
15

1/8 Mile
Speed
75.1
75.78
71.84
69.55

1/4 Mile
Speed
72
81.07
94.32
106.54

1/4 Mile
Speed
85.13
94.71
85.16

1/4 Mile
Speed
171.08
130.6
123.81
128.14

1/4 Mile
Speed
109.84
97.01
121.02

1/4 Mile
Speed
125
102.65
102.33
120.87

1/4 Mile
Speed
87.15
96.17
93.74

1/4 Mile
Speed
78.28
90.72
84.83



Saturday June 30th
H.S. Bracket IV
Winner

Runner-Up

Semi

Saturday June 30th
H.S. Bracket V
Winner

Runner-Up

Semi

Saturday June 30th

Emily Mathiowetz of Comfrey, MN
Tyler Wichers of Rock Valley, IA
Grant VanDriel of Hull, IA

Shaun Ruhland of Hawarden, 1A

Carla Lauck of Crooks, SD
Luke Smith of Lake Preston, SD

Colti Bradenburger of Lake Preston, ¢

Teen Championship (Age 13-16)

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 1st
MOD ET
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 1st
Pro Bike
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 1st
Pro Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Sunday July 1st
Super Trophy
Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Isaac Wilde of Lake Preston, SD
Kiley Henrichs of Ellsworth, MN
Josh Connell of Luvene, Mn

Fred Hantke of Hartford, SD
Glenn Walz of Freeman, SD
Mike Goldammer of Mitchell, SD
Wade Lardy of Tea, SD

Matt Reverts of Luverne, MN
Kellie Opp of Sioux Falls, Sd
Terry Krueger of Bradshaw, NE
Mike Reverts of Luverne, MN

Robert Gerstenecker of Ethan, SD
Lynn Anderson of Hudson, SD
James Hoing of Hartford, Sd

Pam Wittstruck of Mitchell, SD

Travis Marsh of Delft, MN
Stan Wissink of Rock Rapids, 1A
Chris Mathiowitz of Comfrey, MN

Car Driving
IROC Z28
00 Chevrolet
82 Ford
95 Grand Am

Car Driving

99 Mustang

74 Charger
97 GMC

Car Driving
80 Z28 Camaro
F150
Ford F250

Car Driving
75 Duster
68 Nova Il
69 Nova
66 Coronet

Car Driving
06 Harley Destroyer
99 F7 Fire Cat
Kawasaki
03 Vrod

Car Driving
71 Duster
70 Maverick
85 monte Carol
82 Camaro

Car Driving
89 Mustang
78 Malibu
66 Lemans

Time
16
16

16.7
16.8

Time

17.05

17.15
17.5

Time
10.45
11.26
11.85

Time
10.65
11.97
10.39
11.15

Time
9.65
10.94
9.83
11.78

Time
10.83
12.45
12.85
11.68

Time
13.84
14.18
14.19

1/4 Mile
Speed
85.26
85.81
76.22

80.4

1/4 Mile
Speed
81.1
79.15
74.25

1/8 Mile
Speed
60.17
61.36
56.98

1/4 Mile
Speed
54.22
109.45
129.1
118.76

1/4 Mile
Speed
138.43
116.17
121.25
111.43

1/4 Mile
Speed
122.85
104.85
105.23
113.97

1/4 Mile
Speed
98.34
94.33
98.24



Sunday July 1st
TOP ET

Winner
Runner-Up
Semi

Greg Thompson of Bruce, SD
Mike Hinsch of Harrisburg, SD
Stan Johnson of Sioux Falls, SD

Car Driving
95 Spitzer
88 T-Bird

78 Kawasaki

Time
8.36
8.51
9.02

1/4 Mile
Speed
159.65
161.97
142.3



